

08-22-2001



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	<u>a</u> 1	
OMB No. 065	1-0027 (exp.	5/31/2
Tab cottings	\rightarrow	_

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 10181948	.T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Armourshield Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Armorshield L.L.C. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other United Kingdom corporation	Street Address: 405 Heron Drive City: Bridgeport State: NJ Zip: 08014 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🛂 No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement	Other <u>limited liabiltiy company</u> — DE. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/393518 Additional number(s) attempts Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark E. Ungerman, Esq.		
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: 06-2375, 0RDER NO. 346.000/08803081	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/21/2001 GTON11 01 FC:481

00000242 75393518

40.00 OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0237 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armourshield Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the United Kingdom, with its principal place of business at Trinity House, John Street/Cross

Street, Salford M3 7AU, England ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark

SMARTRAK ("Mark") in the United States in connection with the following goods: connectors

and fasteners made of plastic or other resilient materials for use in attaching and supporting

objects to garments clothing; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark

in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and services, Application Serial No.

75/393518, filed on November 20, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Armorshield, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws

of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 405 Heron Drive, Bridgeport, New Jersey

("Assignee") desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has

a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the pending application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its

right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States only and the pending application

therefor, together with that portion of the business in the United States in connection with which

25059598.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0238

it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

ARMOURSHIELD LIMITED

Dated effective as of: 7 August 2001

By: Gulantaria

Name: Michael Sacks

Title: Managing Director

Witness to Signature of Armourshield Limited SORPH FORCE IS

Witness to Signature of Armourshield Limited John 126-31-012-13

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0239